
) 

Ref. No. COERU/RO(3)/7001/2023/ 

Odd/Even Semester 

Sr. 
No. 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

6) 

7) 

8) 

9) 

Activity 

7th KM on Roorkee Haridwar Road (NH 58), P.0. Box No. 27, Vardhmanpuram, 
Roorkee 247 667 (Uttarakhand) INDIA 

UNIVE 

1t Year Students 

Induction Program for 1st Year 

Commencement of Registration for 

Commencement of 1st Year Classes 

Commencement of Registration for 
3rd Year Students 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

Induction Program for 3rd Year 

Commencement of 3rd Year Classes 

Commencement of Registration for 
2nd Year Students 

Induction Program for 2nd Year 

10)Raksha Bandhen 

Commencement of 2nd Year Classes 

11)Shr Krshna Janmashtai 

coER 
UNIVERSITY 
FORMERLY KNOWN AS UETR 

12) University 2nd Foundation Day 

Period 

July 17, 2023 

July 18, 2023 
to 

July 31, 2023 

Aug. 01, 2023 

Aug. 02, 2023 

Aug. 03, 2023 
to 

Aug. 04, 2023 

Aug. 05, 2023 

Aug. 03, 2023 

Aug. 04, 2023 
to 

Aug. 05, 2023 

Aug. 07, 2023 

Format No.: UETR/Acad./002 

Academic Session: 2023 - 24 

Sept. 17, 2023 

Day 

Monday 

Tuesday 
to 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 
to 

Friday 

Saturday 

Thursday 

Friday 
to 

Saturday 

Monday 

Aug 30,2023Wednesday 

Sept. 07, 2023 Tausday 

Sunday 

Remarks 



) 

Sr. 
No. 

13) 

19Anant Chaturdashl 

nu SR) P0. BOX 

15) Mahatma Gandhi Jayant 

18) 

16) Dussehra Holiday 

19) 

Activity 

Commencement of Mid-Term Exams 
(MTE I) 

17) Deepawali Holidays (Mid Break) 

23) 

24) 

Commencement of Mid-Term Exams 

(MTE II) 

20) End Semester Examinations (0dd) 

End Semester (Winter) Practical 
Examinations 

21) |Eve of Christmas Day 

22) Winter Break 

Commencement of Registration for 
II, IV and VI Semesters 

Commencement of II, IV & VI Sem. 
Classes 

25) Result Declaration (Odd Semester) 

Period 

Sept. 19, 2023 
to 

Sept. 22, 2023 

Sept 28, 2023Thursday 

Nov, 15,2023 

Oct. 02, 2023 1 Monday 

Nov, 20, 2023 
to 

Nov. 23, 2023 

Dt 24, 20232Tuesday 

Nov. 27, 2023 
to 

Dec. 01, 2023 

NoV. 11 20234 saturday 

Dec. 11, 2023 
To 

Dec. 30, 2023 

Dec. 25 2023 

Jan. 01, 2024 

Day 

to 
Jan. 13, 2024 

Tuesday 

Jan. 15, 2024 

to 

Jan. 16, 2024 

Friday 

Jan. 20, 2024 

To 
Wednesday 

Monday 
to 

Thursday 

Monday 
to 

Friday 

Monday 
to 

Saturday 

Monday 

Monday 
to 

Saturday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Saturday 

Remarks 

50 Days of teaching 
for 1 Year 

39 Days of teaching 
for 3rd Year 

38 Days of teaching 
for 2d year 

94 Days of total 
teaching for 1 Year 

83 Days of total 
teaching for 3rd Year 

82 Days of total 
teaching for 2nd Year 

103 Days of total 
teaching for 18 Year 

92 Days of total 
teaching for 3rd Year 

91 Days of total 
teaching for 2nd Year 

18 Days for 
Examinations 



) 

) 

Sr. 

No. 

27) 

26Basant Panchami (Valalkhi) Feb, 14, 2024 

28) Maha Shivrati 

29) Holi Vacation 

31) 

30) Eid-U-Hr (Eid) Vacations 

33) 

Commencement of Mid-Term Exams 
(MTE I) 

32) Ram Navami 

Activity 

35) 

36) 

Commencement of Mid-Term Exams 

(MTE II) 

34)End Sem (Summer) Practical Exams 

38) 

Last Day of Teaching 

End Semester Examinations (Even) 

Summer School (for Odd Semester) 

37) Result Declaration (Even Semester) 

Summer School (for Even Semester) 

39) Summer School Examinations 

Period 

40) Industrial Trainings/ Projects 

Feb. 26, 2024 
to 

Feb. 29, 2024 

April 11, 2024 
April 15, 2024 

to 
April 19, 2024 

March 08, 2024Fiday 

Apri 17, 2024 

March 25, 2024 Monday 

May 02, 2024 

May 04, 2024 
to 

May 11, 2024 

May 13, 2024 
to 

May 31, 2024 

June 03, 2024 
to 

June 15, 2024 

June 15, 2024 

June 17, 2024 
to 

June 29, 2024 

July 08, 2024 
to 

Day 

July 20, 2024 

Wednesday 

July 01, 2024 
to 

July 31, 2024 

Monday 
to 

Thursday 

Thursday 

Monday 
to 

Friday 

Wednesday 

Thursday 

Saturday 
to 

Saturday 

Monday 
to 

Friday 

Monday 
to 

Saturday 

Saturday 

Monday 
to 

Saturday 

Thursday 
to 

Wednesday 

Monday 
to 

Wednesday 

Remarks 

39 Days of teaching 

75 Days of total 
teaching 

89 Days of total 
teaching 

06 Days 

16 Days for 
Examinations 

01 Month 



Sr. 
No 

1) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

Sr. 
No 

1) 

2) 

3 

4) 

5) 

1s Year Odd Sem 
(July 17, 2023 

to 
Dec. 30, 2023) 

2nd Year Odd Sem 
(Aug. 03, 2023 

to 

Dec 30, 2023) 

3rd Year Odd Sem 
(Aug. 02, 2023 

to 

to 

7h KM on Roorkee Haridwar Road (NH 58), P.O. Box No. 27, Vardhmanpuram, 
Roorkee 247 667 (Uttarakhand) INDIA 

Dec. 30, 2023) 

Even Semester 

(Jan. 15, 2024 

June 30, 2024) 

Working Days 

Teaching Days 

Induction Program Days 

Exam Days 

Holidays (exd. Sundays) 

Working Days 

cOER VNIVIRS 

Teaching Days 

Induction Program Days 

Exam Days 

Holidays (excd. Sundays) 

Working Days 

Teaching Days 

Induction Program Days 

Exam Days 

Holidays (excl. Sundays) 

Working Days 

Teaching Days 

Industrial Training 

Exam Days 

Holidays (exc. Sundays) 

UNIVERSITY 

Jan. 

15 

FORMERLY KNOWN AS UETR 

2024 

14 

01 

July 
2023 

13 

13 

12 

00 

Feb. 
2024 

25 

24 

04 

01 

Aug. 
2023 

27 

25 

03 

02 

25 

23 

03 

02 

26 

24 

03 

02 

Mar. 
2024 

26 

24 

02 

Sept. 
2023 2023 

26 

24 

04 

02 

26 

24 

04 

02 

26 

24 

04 

02 

Apr. 
2024 

26 

24 

04 

02 

Nov. Oct. 
2023 

26 

24 

02 

26 

24 

02 

26 

24 

02 

May 
2024 

27 

05 

22 

26 

22 

04 

04 

26 

23 

04 

03 

26 

23 

04 

03 

June 
2024 

Dec. 
2023 

25 

26 

12 

13 

01 

26 

12 

13 

01 

26 

12 

13 

01 

July 
2024 

14 

12 

Total 

144 

120 

15 

21 

10 

129 

106 

03 

21 

10 

130 

107 

03 

21 

10 

Total 

144 

91 

26 

42 

06 



Sr. 
No. 

1) 

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE for ALL COURSES of ALL SCHOOLS ODD SEMESTER 2023- 2024 (July 2023- December 2023) 

2) 

Odd Semester (w.e.f. July 2023 to December 2023) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

Sr. 
No. 

1) 

2) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

6) 

7) 

Activity 

Academic Session 

Mid Term Exam I 

Mid Term Exam II 

End Sem Practical Exam 

End Sem Examinations 

Holiday 

Raksha Bandhan 

Shri Krishna Janmashtami 

Anant Chaturdashi 

Dussehra 

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 

cOER UNIVERS 

Deepawali 

Christmas Eve 

coER UNIVERSITY 
FORMERLY KNOWN AS UETR 

July 2023 

Monday i.e. July 17, 2023 to Saturday i.e. December 30, 2023 

Month 

August 2023 

September 2023 

October 2023 

November 2023 

December 2023 

No. of 
Days 

15 

31 

30 

31 

30 

31 

Period 

Total 168 

Sunday Holiday 

02 

04 

04 

05 

04 

05 

24 

List of Holidays for Odd Semester 2023- 24 

02 

Period 

02 

02 

04 

01 

11 

August 30, 2023 (Wednesday) 

September 07, 2023 (Thursday) 

September 28, 2023 (Thursday) 

Net Working 
Days 

October 02, 2023 (Monday) 

October 24, 2023 (Tuesday) 

13 

25 

24 

24 

September 19, 2023 - September 22, 2023 (Tuesday to Friday) 

November 20, 2023 - November 23, 2023 (Monday to Thursday) 

November 27, 2023 - December 01, 2023 (Monday to Friday) 

December 11, 2023- December 30, 2023 (Saturday to Thursday) 

22 

25 

133 

November 13, 2023 to November 14, 2023 (Monday to Tuesday) 

December 25, 2023 (Monday) 



Sr. 
No. 

1) 

2) 

Even Semester (w.e.f. January 2024 to June 2024) 

3) 

4) 

5) 

Sr. 
No. 

1) 

2) 

5) 

ACADEMIC SCHEDULE for ALL COURSES of ALL SCHOOLS 
EVEN SEMESTER 2023- 2024 (January 2024 - June 2024) 

Activity 

Academic Session 

Mid Term Exam I 

Mid Term Exam II 

End Sem Practical Exam 

End Sem Examinations 

Maha Shivratri 

3) Holi Vacations 

4) Eid-ul-Fitr 

Basant Panchami (Vaisakhi) 

coERUN. 

Ram Navami 

(or. Mahish Kumar) 
Registrar 

UNIVERSITY 
FORMERLY KNOWN AS UETR 

Monday ie. January 15, 2024 to Wednesday i.e. June 05, 2024 

Month 

January 2024 

March 2024 

February 2024 

April 2024 

May 2024 

Total 

No. of 

Days 

15 

29 

31 

30 

31 

Period 

136 

Sunday Holiday 

02 

04 

05 

04 

04 

19 

01 

01 

02 

02 

06 

Net Working 
Days 

List of Holidays for Even Semester 2023- 24 

Period Holiday 

February 14, 2024 (Wednesday) 

12 

March 08, 2024 (Friday) 

March 25, 2024 (Monday) 

April 11, 2024 (Thursday) 

April 17, 2024 (Wednesday) 

24 

24 

24 

February 26, 2024- February 29, 2024 (Monday to Thursday) 

April 15, 2024 - April 19, 2024 (Monday to Friday) 

May 07, 2024 - May 13, 2024 (Tuesday to Monday) 

May 14, 2024 - May 31, 2024 (Tuesday to Friday) 

27 

111 
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