

7th KM on Roorkee Haridwar Road (NH 58), P.O. Box No. 27, Vardhmanpuram, Roorkee 247 667 (**Uttarakhand**) **INDIA**

Ref. No. COERU/RO(3)/**7001**/2023/

Format No.: UETR/Acad./002

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

Odd/Even Semester

Academic Session: 2023 - 24

Sr. No.	Activity	Period	Day	Remarks
1)	Commencement of Registration for 1 st Year Students	July 17, 2023	Monday	
2)	Induction Program for 1st Year	July 18, 2023 to July 31, 2023	Tuesday to Monday	r r
3)	Commencement of 1st Year Classes	Aug. 01, 2023	Tuesday	
4)	Commencement of Registration for 3 rd Year Students	Aug. 02, 2023	Wednesday	
5)	Induction Program for 3 rd Year	Aug. 03, 2023 to Aug. 04, 2023	Thursday to Friday	1 - 7
6)	Commencement of 3 rd Year Classes	Aug. 05, 2023	Saturday	
7)	Commencement of Registration for 2 nd Year Students	Aug. 03, 2023	Thursday	
8)	Induction Program for 2 nd Year	Aug. 04, 2023 to Aug. 05, 2023	Friday to Saturday	
9)	Commencement of 2 nd Year Classes	Aug. 07, 2023	Monday	
10)	Rakshe Bandhan	Aug. 30, 2023	Wednesday	
11)	Shri Krishna Janmashtami	Sept. 07, 2023	Thursday	
12)	University 2 nd Foundation Day	Sept. 17, 2023	Sunday	

Sr. No.	Activity	Period	Day	Remarks
13)	Commencement of Mid-Term Exams (MTE I)	Sept. 19, 2023 to Sept. 22, 2023	Tuesday to Friday	50 Days of teaching for 1st Year 39 Days of teaching for 3rd Year 38 Days of teaching for 2rd Year
14)	Anant Chaturdashi	Sept. 28, 2023	Thursday	
15)	Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti	Oct. 02, 2023	Monday	
16)	Dussehra Holiday	Oct. 24, 2023	Tuesday	
17)	Deepawali Holidays (Mid Break)	Nov. 11, 2023 to Nov. 15, 2023	Saturday To Wednesday	
18)	Commencement of Mid-Term Exams (MTE II)	Nov. 20, 2023 to Nov. 23, 2023	Monday to Thursday	94 Days of total teaching for 1 st Year 83 Days of total teaching for 3 rd Year 82 Days of total teaching for 2 nd Year
19)	End Semester (Winter) Practical Examinations	Nov. 27, 2023 to Dec. 01, 2023	Monday to Friday	103 Days of total teaching for 1st Year 92 Days of total teaching for 3rd Year 91 Days of total teaching for 2nd Year
20)	End Semester Examinations (Odd)	Dec. 11, 2023 To Dec. 30, 2023	Monday to Saturday	18 Days for Examinations
21)	Eve of Christmas Day	Dec. 25, 2023	Monday	
22)	Winter Break	Jan. 01, 2024 to Jan. 13, 2024	Monday to Saturday	
23)	Commencement of Registration for II, IV and VI Semesters	Jan. 15, 2024	Monday	
24)	Commencement of II, IV & VI Sem. Classes	Jan. 16, 2024	Tuesday	
25)	Result Declaration (Odd Semester)	Jan. 20, 2024	Saturday	

Sr. No.	Activity	Period	Day	Remarks
26)	Basant Panchami (Valsakhi)	Feb. 14, 2024	Wednesday	
27)	Commencement of Mid-Term Exams (MTE I)	Feb. 26, 2024 to Feb. 29, 2024	Monday to Thursday	39 Days of teaching
28)	Maha Shivratii	March 08, 2024	Friday	
29)	Holi Vacation	March 25, 2024	Monday	
30)	Eid-Úl-Fitr (Eid) Vacations	April 11, 2024	Thursday	
31)	Commencement of Mid-Term Exams (MTE II)	April 15, 2024 to April 19, 2024	Monday to Friday	75 Days of total teaching
32)	Ram Nayami	April 17, 2024	Wednesday	ATTENDED TO
33)	Last Day of Teaching	May 02, 2024	Thursday	89 Days of total teaching
34)	End Sem (Summer) Practical Exams	May 04, 2024 to May 11, 2024	Saturday to Saturday	06 Days
35)	End Semester Examinations (Even)	May 13, 2024 to May 31, 2024	Monday to Friday	16 Days for Examinations
36)	Summer School (for Odd Semester)	June 03, 2024 to June 15, 2024	Monday to Saturday	
37)	Result Declaration (Even Semester)	June 15, 2024	Saturday	
38)	Summer School (for Even Semester)	June 17, 2024 to June 29, 2024	Monday to Saturday	
39)	Summer School Examinations	July 08, 2024 to July 20, 2024	Thursday to Wednesday	
40)	Industrial Trainings/ Projects	July 01, 2024 to July 31, 2024	Monday to Wednesday	01 Month

)



7th KM on Roorkee Haridwar Road (NH 58), P.O. Box No. 27, Vardhmanpuram, Roorkee 247 667 (**Uttarakhand**) **INDIA**

Sr. No			July 2023	Aug. 2023	Sept. 2023	Oct. 2023	Nov. 2023	Dec. 2023	Total
1)		Working Days	13	27	26	26	26	26	144
		Teaching Days	13	25	24	24	22	12	120
2)	1st Year Odd Sem (July 17, 2023	Induction Program Days	12	03					15
3)	to Dec. 30, 2023)				04		04	13	21
4)	Dec. 30, 2023)	Exam Days	00	02	02	02	04	01	10
5)		Holidays (excl. Sundays)		25	26	26	26	26	129
1)		Working Days		23	24	24	23	12	106
2)	2 nd Year Odd Sem	Teaching Days		03				·	03
3)	(Aug. 03, 2023 to	Induction Program Days	-	1	04		04	13	21
4)	Dec. 30, 2023)	Exam Days		02	02	02	03	01	10
5)		Holidays (excl. Sundays)		-	26	26	26	26	130
1)		Working Days		26		24	23	12	107
2)	3 rd Year Odd Sem	Teaching Days		24	24				03
3)	(Aug. 02, 2023	Induction Program Days		03					
	to Dec. 30, 2023)	Exam Days			04		04	13	21
4)5)		Holidays (excl. Sundays)		02	02	02	03	01	10

Sr.			Jan. 2024	Feb. 2024	Mar. 2024	Apr. 2024	May 2024	June 2024	July 2024	Total
No		Working Days	15	25	26	26	27	25	14	144
1)		Teaching Days	14	24	24	24	05			91
2)	Even Semester (Jan. 15, 2024	Industrial Training								26
3)	to June 30, 2024)	Exam Days		04		04	22		12	42
4)5)	Julie 22/ 222 /	Holidays (excl. Sundays)	01	01	02	02				06



ACADEMIC SCHEDULE for ALL COURSES of ALL SCHOOLS ODD SEMESTER

2023 - 2024 (July 2023 - December 2023)

Odd Semester (w.e.f. July 2023 to December 2023)

Sr.		To becember 2	.023)			
No.	Activity	Period				
		Monday i.e. July	17, 2023	to Saturd a	ı y i.e. Dece	mber 30, 2023
		Month	No. of Days	Sunday	Holiday	Net Working Days
		July 2023	15	02		13
4.5	Academic Session	August 2023	31	04	02	25
1)		September 2023	30	04	02	24
		October 2023	31	05	02	24
		November 2023	30	04	04	22
		December 2023	31	05	01	25
		Total	168	24	11	133
2)	Mid Term Exam I	September 19, 2023				
3)	Mid Term Exam II	November 20, 2023	- Novembe	r 23, 2023	(Monday	to Thursday)
4)	End Sem Practical Exam	November 27, 2023				
 5)	End Sem Examinations	December 11, 2023	- Decembe	r 30, 2023	(Saturday	to Thursday)

List of Holidays for Odd Semester 2023 - 24

Sr.	Holiday	Period
No.	August 30, 2023 (Wednesday)	
1)	Raksha Bandhan	
2)	Shri Krishna Janmashtami	September 07, 2023 (Thursday)
3)	Anant Chaturdashi	September 28, 2023 (Thursday)
4)	Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti	October 02, 2023 (Monday)
5)	Dussehra	October 24, 2023 (Tuesday)
6)	Deepawali	November 13, 2023 to November 14, 2023 (Monday to Tuesday)
7)	Christmas Eve	December 25, 2023 (Monday)



ACADEMIC SCHEDULE for ALL COURSES of ALL SCHOOLS

EVEN SEMESTER 2023 - 2024 (January 2024 - June 2024)

Even Semester (w.e.f. January 2024 to June 2024)

Sr. No.	Activity			Period		
		Monday i.e. Janu	ary 15, 20	24 to Wed	nesday i.e.	June 05, 2024
		Month	No. of Days	Sunday	Holiday	Net Working Days
		January 2024	15	02	01	12
1)	Academic Session	February 2024	29	04	01	24
-,		March 2024	31	05	02	24
		April 2024	30	04	02	24
		May 2024	31	04		27
		Total	136	19	06	111
2)	Mid Term Exam I	February 26, 2024 -	February 2	29, 2024 (N	londay to	Thursday)
3)	Mid Term Exam II	April 15, 2024 - April	19, 2024	(Monday	o Friday)	
4)	End Sem Practical Exam	May 07, 2024 - May	13, 2024 (Tuesday t	o Monday)
5)	End Sem Examinations	May 14, 2024 – May	31, 2024 (Tuesday t	o Friday)	

List of Holidays for Even Semester 2023 - 24

Sr. No.	Holiday	Period
	Panchami (Vaisakhi)	February 14, 2024 (Wednesday)
	Shivratri	March 08, 2024 (Friday)
3) Holi Va	cations	March 25, 2024 (Monday)
4) Eid-ul-l		April 11, 2024 (Thursday)
5) Ram N	avami	April 17, 2024 (Wednesday)

(Dr. Manish Kumar)

Registrar